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Community Colleges of Spokane 

Tuition Schedules for 2017-18 

Tuition and Fees per Credit for State-Funded Classes 

Associate Degree and Certificate (Lower Division) Classes 

Rates subject to change. See below for information on mandatory fees. 

Non-Resident w/ 

Operating Fee 

No. of Washington Non-resident Waiver (Out-of-

Credits Resident International State US Citizen) Eligible Veterans 

1-10 Credits $ 104.94 $ 281.94 $ 150.57 $ 83.95 

11-18 Credits $ 51.94 $ 59.14 $ 21.98 $ 41.55 

19+ Credits $ 94.36 $ 271.36 $ 139.99 $ 75.49 

19+ Vocational 

Credits $ 16.15 $ 42.52 $ 42.52 $ 16.15 
 .3 Credit 

Minimum $ 31.48 $ 84.58 $ 45.17 $ 25.19 

1 $ 104.94 $ 281.94 $ 150.57 $ 82.32 

2 $ 209.88 $ 563.88 $ 301.14 $ 164.64 

3 $ 314.82 $ 845.82 $ 451.71 $ 246.96 

4 $ 419.76 $ 1,127.76 $ 602.28 $ 329.28 

5 $ 524.70 $ 1,409.70 $ 752.85 $ 411.60 

6 $ 629.64 $ 1,691.64 $ 903.42 $ 493.92 

7 $ 734.58 $ 1,973.58 $ 1,053.99 $ 576.24 

8 $ 839.52 $ 2,255.52 $ 1,204.56 $ 658.56 

9 $ 944.46 $ 2,537.46 $ 1,355.13 $ 740.88 

10 $ 1,049.40 $ 2,819.40 $ 1,505.70 $ 823.20 

11 $ 1,101.34 $ 2,878.54 $ 1,527.68 $ 863.96 

12 $ 1,153.28 $ 2,937.68 $ 1,549.66 $ 904.72 

13 $ 1,205.22 $ 2,996.82 $ 1,571.64 $ 945.48 

14 $ 1,257.16 $ 3,055.96 $ 1,593.62 $ 986.24 

15 $ 1,309.10 $ 3,115.10 $ 1,615.60 $ 1,027.00 

16 $ 1,361.04 $ 3,174.24 $ 1,637.58 $ 1,067.76 

17 $ 1,412.98 $ 3,233.38 $ 1,659.56 $ 1,108.52 

18 $ 1,464.92 $ 3,292.52 $ 1,681.54 $ 1,149.28 

19 $ 1,559.28 $ 3,563.88 $ 1,821.53 $ 1,223.14 

20 $ 1,653.64 $ 3,835.24 $ 1,961.52 $ 1,297.00 

21 $ 1,748.00 $ 4,106.60 $ 2,101.51 $ 1,370.86 

22 $ 1,842.36 $ 4,377.96 $ 2,241.50 $ 1,444.72 

23 $ 1,936.72 $ 4,649.32 $ 2,381.49 $ 1,518.58 

24 $ 2,031.08 $ 4,920.68 $ 2,521.48 $ 1,592.44 

25 $ 2,125.44 $ 5,192.04 $ 2,661.47 $ 1,666.30 

Vocational Rates for 19+ credits - for students enrolled exclusively in vocational preparatory programs. 

19 $ 1,481.07 $ 3,335.04 $ 1,724.06 $ 1,165.43 

20 $ 1,497.22 $ 3,377.56 $ 1,766.58 $ 1,181.58 

21 $ 1,513.37 $ 3,420.08 $ 1,809.10 $ 1,197.73 

22 $ 1,529.52 $ 3,462.60 $ 1,851.62 $ 1,213.88 

23 $ 1,545.67 $ 3,505.12 $ 1,894.14 $ 1,230.03 

24 $ 1,561.82 $ 3,547.64 $ 1,936.66 $ 1,246.18 

25 $ 1,577.97 $ 3,590.16 $ 1,979.18 $ 1,262.33 
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Community Colleges of Spokane 

Tuition Schedules for 2017-18 
Tuition and Fees per Credit for State-Funded Classes 

Applied Baccalaureate (Upper Division) Classes 

Rates subject to change. See below for information on mandatory fees. 

Non-Resident w/ 

Operating Fee 

No. of Washington Non-resident Waiver (Out-of-

Credits Resident International State US Citizen) Eligible Veterans 

1-10 Credits $ 205.13 $ 603.68 $ 256.89 $ 164.10 

11-18 Credits $ 10.09 $ 10.81 $ 10.81 $ 8.07 

19+ Credits $ 194.55 $ 593.10 $ 246.31 $ 155.64 

1 $ 205.13 $ 603.68 $ 256.89 $ 160.74 

2 $ 410.26 $ 1,207.36 $ 513.78 $ 321.48 

3 $ 615.39 $ 1,811.04 $ 770.67 $ 482.22 

4 $ 820.52 $ 2,414.72 $ 1,027.56 $ 642.96 

5 $ 1,025.65 $ 3,018.40 $ 1,284.45 $ 803.70 

6 $ 1,230.78 $ 3,622.08 $ 1,541.34 $ 964.44 

7 $ 1,435.91 $ 4,225.76 $ 1,798.23 $ 1,125.18 

8 $ 1,641.04 $ 4,829.44 $ 2,055.12 $ 1,285.92 

9 $ 1,846.17 $ 5,433.12 $ 2,312.01 $ 1,446.66 

10 $ 2,051.30 $ 6,036.80 $ 2,568.90 $ 1,607.40 

11 $ 2,061.39 $ 6,047.61 $ 2,579.71 $ 1,615.40 

12 $ 2,071.48 $ 6,058.42 $ 2,590.52 $ 1,623.40 

13 $ 2,081.57 $ 6,069.23 $ 2,601.33 $ 1,631.40 

14 $ 2,091.66 $ 6,080.04 $ 2,612.14 $ 1,639.40 

15 $ 2,101.75 $ 6,090.85 $ 2,622.95 $ 1,647.40 

16 $ 2,111.84 $ 6,101.66 $ 2,633.76 $ 1,655.40 

17 $ 2,121.93 $ 6,112.47 $ 2,644.57 $ 1,663.40 

18 $ 2,132.02 $ 6,123.28 $ 2,655.38 $ 1,671.40 

19 $ 2,326.57 $ 6,716.38 $ 2,901.69 $ 1,823.68 

20 $ 2,521.12 $ 7,309.48 $ 3,148.00 $ 1,975.96 

21 $ 2,715.67 $ 7,902.58 $ 3,394.31 $ 2,128.24 

22 $ 2,910.22 $ 8,495.68 $ 3,640.62 $ 2,280.52 

23 $ 3,104.77 $ 9,088.78 $ 3,886.93 $ 2,432.80 

24 $ 3,299.32 $ 9,681.88 $ 4,133.24 $ 2,585.08 

25 $ 3,493.87 $ 10,274.98 $ 4,379.55 $ 2,737.36 

Upper division tuition and fees will be charged for upper division courses. For students taking both upper and lower 

division courses in the same quarter:  -  Generally, colleges must charge lower division tuition and fees for lower division 

courses and upper division tuition and fees for upper division courses. However, in those instances where the upper and 

lower division credit combination would result in the student paying more than he or she would if paying for all credits 

based on the upper division schedule, the college must charge tuition and fees for both upper and lower division credits 

based on the upper division tuition and fee schedule.  (See SBCTC Policy 5.80.3.b.) 

A calculator has been developed to assist colleges in determining how much tuition to charge a student taking both 

upper and lower division courses. The 2017-18 BAS Tuition Calculator has been posted to the State Board website at: 

http://www.sbctc.edu/colleges-staff/collegeaccess/baccalaureate-tuition-calculator.aspx 
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Quarterly Full-time Tuition and Fees SCC SFCC 

Tuition Resident $ 1,309.10 $ 1,309.10 

Non-Resident $ 1,615.60 $ 1,615.60 

International $ 3,115.10 $ 3,115.10 

Mandatory Fees Registration $ 20.00 $ 20.00 

Technology $ 40.00 $ 40.00 

Comprehensive $ 40.00 $ 40.00 

Student Bus Pass Fee $ 22.00 $ 22.00 

SFCC Gym Renovation $ 129.75 

Total Resident $ 1,431.10 $ 1,560.85 

Total Non-Resident $ 1,737.60 $ 1,867.35 

Total International $ 3,237.10 $ 3,366.85 

Annual Full-time Tuition and Fees SCC SFCC 

Tuition Resident 

Non-Resident 

International 

Mandatory Fees Registration 

Technology 

Comprehensive 

Student Bus Pass Fee 

SFCC Gym Renovation 

$ 3,927.30 

$ 4,846.80 

$ 9,345.30 

$ 60.00 

$ 120.00 

$ 120.00 

$ 66.00 

$ 3,927.30 

$ 4,846.80 

$ 9,345.30 

$ 60.00 

$ 120.00 

$ 120.00 

$ 66.00 

$ 389.25 

Total Resident $ 4,293.30 $ 4,682.55 

Total Non-Resident $ 5,212.80 $ 5,602.05 

Total International $ 9,711.30 $ 10,100.55 

 

Community Colleges of Spokane 

Tuition Schedules for 2017-18 

Refunds of tuition and fees: 100% refunded if the student withdraws before the sixth day of instruction; 50% refund if 

the student withdraws on sixth day of instruction to the twentieth calendar day. Some fees are non-refundable; see the 

fee schedule for further information.  Refund dates for classes which do not follow the regular college calendar are 

proportional to the length of a standard quarter. 

Tuition and Fees as defined by the Washington Legislature includes operating fees, building fees, and student services 

and activities fees. Colleges may add additional administrative and class fees. 

CCS charges certain mandatory fees in addition to tuition. These include: 

Registration Fee $20.00 per quarter 

Student-voted Technology Fee $4.00 per credit up to $40 per quarter 

Student-voted Comprehensive Fee $40.00 per quarter 

Student-voted SFCC Gym Renovation Fee (SFCC only) $8.65 per credit 

Student-voted Bus Pass Fee $22.00 per quarter 

Estimated Cost of Attendance 

Lower Division (Associate and Certificate Programs) 

Rates are subject to change. Certain classes may charge lab and course fees. Cost of 

books and other materials varies based on program and class enrollment. 
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Community Colleges of Spokane 

Tuition and Fees 

State, SBCTC and CCS Rates (Technical Detail) 

Associate and Certificate (Lower Division) State Funded Tuition and Fee Rates 

2016-17 2017-18 

Rates Rates increase inc. % 

Washington Resident 

Per credit 1-10 credits 

Operating Fee $ 81.40 $ 83.19 $ 1.79 2.2% 

Building Fee (State) $ 10.93 $ 11.17 $ 0.24 2.2% 

S&A Fee $ 10.58 $ 10.58 $ - 0.0% 

Total Tuition $ 102.91 $ 104.94 $ 2.03 2.0% 

Per credit 11-18 credits 

Operating Fee $ 40.95 $ 41.85 $ 0.90 2.2% 

Building Fee (State) $ 3.86 $ 3.94 $ 0.08 2.1% 

S&A Fee $ 6.15 $ 6.15 $ - 0.0% 

Total Tuition $ 50.96 $ 51.94 $ 0.98 1.9% 

15-credit tuition $ 1,283.90 $ 1,309.10 $ 25.20 2.0% 

Excess credit (19+) surcharge $ 92.33 $ 94.36 $ 2.03 2.2% 

Vocational rate excess credit $ 15.80 $ 16.15 $ 0.35 2.2% 

Non-resident International 

Per credit 1-10 credits 

Operating Fee $ 244.68 $ 246.47 $ 1.79 0.7% 

Building Fee (State) $ 24.36 $ 24.89 $ 0.53 2.2% 

S&A Fee $ 10.58 $ 10.58 $ - 0.0% 

Total Tuition $ 279.62 $ 281.94 $ 2.32 0.8% 

Per credit 11-18 credits 

Operating Fee $ 47.43 $ 48.33 $ 0.90 1.9% 

Building Fee (State) $ 4.57 $ 4.66 $ 0.09 2.0% 

S&A Fee $ 6.15 $ 6.15 $ - 0.0% 

Total Tuition $ 58.15 $ 59.14 $ 0.99 1.7% 

15-credit tuition $ 3,086.95 $ 3,115.10 $ 28.15 0.9% 

Excess credit (19+) surcharge $ 269.04 $ 271.36 $ 2.32 0.9% 

Vocational rate excess credit $ 41.60 $ 42.52 $ 0.92 2.2% 

Non-resident with Operating Fee Waiver (NRWW) - For non-resident students who are US citizens or granted "permanent 

resident" status by the US Immigration and Naturalization Service. Students participating in the Western 

Undergraduate Exchange (WUE) program will be charged this rate. 

Per credit 1-10 credits 

Operating Fee $ 112.62 $ 115.10 $ 2.48 2.2% 

Building Fee (State) $ 24.36 $ 24.89 $ 0.53 2.2% 

S&A Fee $ 10.58 $ 10.58 $ - 0.0% 

Total Tuition $ 147.56 $ 150.57 $ 3.01 2.0% 

Per credit 11-18 credits 

Operating Fee $ 10.93 $ 11.17 $ 0.24 2.2% 

Building Fee (State) $ 4.57 $ 4.66 $ 0.09 2.0% 

S&A Fee $ 6.15 $ 6.15 $ - 0.0% 

Total Tuition $ 21.65 $ 21.98 $ 0.33 1.5% 

15-credit tuition $ 1,583.85 $ 1,615.60 $ 31.75 2.0% 

Excess credit (19+) surcharge $ 137.87 $ 139.99 $ 2.12 1.5% 

Vocational rate excess credit $ 41.60 $ 42.52 $ 0.92 2.2% 
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Community Colleges of Spokane 

Tuition and Fees 

State, SBCTC and CCS Rates (Technical Detail) 

Applied Baccalaureate (Upper Division) State-funded Tuition and Fee Rates 

2016-17 2017-18 

Rates Rates increase inc. % 

Washington Resident 

Per credit 1-10 credits 

Operating Fee $ 179.43 $ 183.38 $ 3.95 2.2% 

Building Fee (State) $ 10.93 $ 11.17 $ 0.24 2.2% 

S&A Fee $ 10.58 $ 10.58 $ - 0.0% 

Total Tuition $ 200.94 $ 205.13 $ 4.19 2.1% 

Per credit 11-18 credits 

Operating Fee $ - $ - $ -

Building Fee (State) $ 3.86 $ 3.94 $ 0.08 2.1% 

S&A Fee $ 6.15 $ 6.15 $ - 0.0% 

Total Tuition $ 10.01 $ 10.09 $ 0.08 0.8% 

Excess credit (19+) surcharge $ 190.36 $ 194.55 $ 4.19 2.2% 

Non-resident International 

Per credit 1-10 credits 

Operating Fee $ 564.26 $ 568.21 $ 3.95 0.7% 

Building Fee (State) $ 24.36 $ 24.89 $ 0.53 2.2% 

S&A Fee $ 10.58 $ 10.58 $ - 0.0% 

Total Tuition $ 599.20 $ 603.68 $ 4.48 0.7% 

Per credit 11-18 credits 

Operating Fee $ - $ - $ -

Building Fee (State) $ 4.57 $ 4.66 $ 0.09 2.0% 

S&A Fee $ 6.15 $ 6.15 $ - 0.0% 

Total Tuition $ 10.72 $ 10.81 $ 0.09 0.8% 

Excess credit (19+) surcharge $ 588.62 $ 593.10 $ 4.48 0.8% 

Non-resident with Operating Fee Waiver (NRWW) - For non-resident students who are US citizens or granted "permanent 

resident" status by the US Immigration and Naturalization Service 

Per credit 1-10 credits 

Operating Fee $ 217.47 $ 221.42 $ 3.95 1.8% 

Building Fee (State) $ 24.36 $ 24.89 $ 0.53 2.2% 

S&A Fee $ 10.58 $ 10.58 $ - 0.0% 

Total Tuition $ 252.41 $ 256.89 $ 4.48 1.8% 

Per credit 11-18 credits 

Operating Fee $ -

Building Fee (State) $ 4.57 $ 4.66 $ 0.09 2.0% 

S&A Fee $ 6.15 $ 6.15 $ - 0.0% 

Total Tuition $ 10.72 $ 10.81 $ 0.09 0.8% 

Excess credit (19+) surcharge $ 241.83 $ 246.31 $ 4.48 1.9% 
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Community Colleges of Spokane 

Tuition and Fees 

State, SBCTC and CCS Rates (Technical Detail) 
Rates for other programs 

2016-17 2017-18 

Rates Rates increase inc. % 

Apprenticeship credit rate (SBCTC established) $ 51.00 $ 53.00 $ 2.00 4% 

Apprenticeship Clock Hour rate $ 3.36 $ 3.53 $ 0.17 5% 

Journeyperson clock hour rate $ 6.72 $ 7.06 

Parent Ed (CCS Rate) $ 16.00 $ 16.35 $ 0.35 2.2% 

ABE/ESL/GED, per quarter (SBCTC established) $ 25.00 $ 25.00 $ - 0.0% 

Emergency Med Tech Cont. Ed., per credit (CCS rate) $ 59.60 $ 59.60 $ - 0.0% 

Paramedic Cont. Ed., per credit (CCS Rate) $ 43.90 $ 43.90 $ - 0.0% 

Farm/Small Business Management (CCS Rate) $ 43.90 $ 43.90 $ - 0.0% 

Retirement (Act 2), per credit (CCS rate) $ 31.40 $ 32.10 $ 0.70 2.2% 

Athletic Waiver (25% of SBCTC 15-credit rate) $ 320.98 $ 328.00 $ 7.02 2% 
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Community Colleges of Spokane 

Waiver Information for 2017-18 

The Community Colleges of Spokane recognizes various tuition waivers and residency classifications that have been 

established by the state legislature and State Board for Community and Technical Colleges. This summary outlines the 

types of waivers that may be available to students. Specific eligibility will be determined at the time of admission or 

registration. These are only summaries of available waivers. For more detail, see the resources listed at the bottom of the 

page. 

Mandatory Waivers 

Mandatory waivers of tuition, services and activities fees and most other fees are available for: 

Children or spouses of deceased or disabled Law Enforcement Officers/Firefighters 

Children/eligible spouses of 100% disabled, deceased, or POW/MIA veterans or national guard members 

Wrongfully Convicted Persons (Felons), Children, Stepchildren & Adopted Children 

Resident Tuition Rates 

Students who qualify in the following categories will be charged in-state resident tuition rates: 

Congressional Dependents 

High School Completion - Non-residents planning permanent residency 

Non-resident Higher Education Employees (at least half-time) 

International Student Exchange 

Refugees, Spouses and Dependents 

Active Duty Military and Dependents 

Native American 

In-State High School Graduates 

Spouses and Dependents of Active Duty Military Transferred out of WA 

E-3, H-1, L Visa Holders and Family Members (meeting criteria) 

Person, Spouse or Child Eligible for Veterans Administration education benefits (meeting criteria) 

Non-Resident Tuition Rates (waiver of non-resident international rates) 

Students who are US citizens or who have Immigration and Naturalization Service "permanent resident" or "resident alien" 

status will be charged non-resident out-of-state tuition rates (this rate is also known as the "non-resident with operating 

fee waiver" rate) 

Students who participate in the Western Undergraduate Exchange (WUE) program will be charged this rate. 

Space-Available Waivers 

Students 60 years of age or older may, on a space available basis, enroll in classes on an audit basis for up to two classes, at 

$2.50 per class. 

State employees employed half-time or more and certain instructional staff at public and common schools may enroll in 

state-support credit classes up to six credits per quarter, on a space available basis; students must pay application and 

registration fees and $25.00 per class. 

Community Colleges of Spokane employees employed half-time or more may enroll in state-support credit classes up to six 

credits per quarter, on a space available basis; students must pay application and registration fees and $25.00 per class. 

Vocational Program Excess Credit Rates 

Students enrolled exclusively in required courses in vocational preparatory programs will be charged a reduced rate for 

each credit hour in excess of eighteen credits. 

For Resident students in vocational preparatory programs the reduced rate is $16.15 per credit 

For Non-resident students in vocational preparatory programs the reduced rate is $42.52 per credit 
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Community Colleges of Spokane 

Waiver Information for 2017-18 

Athletic Waivers 

Students who meet and maintain eligibility requirements through the Community Colleges of Spokane Athletics 

Department may receive an Athletic Waiver. The waiver is established by the State Board for Community and Technical 

Colleges, and waives $328.00 of a student's tuition. 

Running Start 

Running Start students are not charged tuition for the first 15 enrolled credits each quarter, but must pay certain 

mandatory and lab and course fees. For additional credits, they will be charged applicable tuition and fees. Students 

qualifying for a low-income waiver (students who qualify for "free or reduced price lunch" as documented by their high 

school) will receive a further waiver of most fees. 

Military and Veterans Waivers 

Active duty military and dependents; spouses and dependents of active duty military transferred out of Washington; and 

persons, spouses or children eligible for Veterans Administration education benefits will be charged in-state resident 

tuition rates. Certain restrictions apply. Consult the registrar's office for more information. 

Active duty military enrolled under the Department of Defense Tuition Assistance program, which provides limited funding 

of tuition, will pay only the Operating Fee portion of the in-state resident tuition rate. 

A veteran tuition rate (80% of resident tuition rates) is available to eligible veterans or National Guard members meeting 

certain eligibility criteria. 

Waivers offered for lower division (associate/certificate) credit programs generally apply to upper division (baccalaureate) 

programs. 

"Ungraded" and Course-Based Waivers 

Students enrolled in Adult Basic Education, English as a Second Language, High School Equivalency preparation, Emergency 

Medical Technician and Paramedic Continuing Education, Farm Management and Small Business Management, Industrial 

First Aid, Journeyperson, Parent Education, and Retirement classes will be charged tuition according to State Board for 

Community and Technical College rates; see the Tuition Schedule for these rates. Ungraded courses are defined as "not 

categorized by level of instruction;" they may confer credit and assign letter grades. 

For more information, see: 

State Board for Community and Technical Colleges Tuition Waivers (http://www.sbctc.edu/colleges-staff/programs-

services/tuition-fees/tuition-waivers/) 

Revised Code of Washington, College and University Fees (http://app.leg.wa.gov/RCW/default.aspx?cite=28B.15)

 Ungraded Courses (http://app.leg.wa.gov/WAC/default.aspx?cite=131-28-026) 
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Community Colleges of Spokane 

Tuition, Fee and Waiver information for Running Start and Running Start Low Income 

Waiver Students 

Tuition for Running Start Students 

Reimbursement rates for High School and College Running Start enrollment is limited to 1.2 FTES combined (a maximum of 15 college credits, with 

no entity permitted more than 1 FTES). Colleges must now charge Running Start students for unreimbursed credits beginning at the first credit of 

the one-to-ten credit rate. 

Tenth Credit Waiver 

A waiver of the 10th credit (tuition only, not fees) is available for students who (a) according to their HS Enrollment Verification Form are eligible 

for exactly 9 RS tuition-free colleges credits and who (b) enroll for exactly 10 college credits. The Financial Aid Program Code of W8A will be 

applied. This waiver is only for tuition. 

Low Income Waiver 

Running Start students who provide a copy of their school's Nutrition Services letter showing they have qualified for free or reduced price 

lunches within the last five years will receive a low income waiver of most fees, except those noted below. They are also eligible for a waiver on 

college credits that are RS eligible; they must pay tuition and fees for all non-RS credits. A Low Income Waiver student will not be charged any 

tuition for college level courses, regardless of how many credits they register for, per State Board resolution #11-09-51. 

Fees for Running Start Students 

State law directs Running Start students to pay mandatory fees unless provided a low-income waiver. Running Start students will be charged 

administrative and lab and course fees at the same rate as resident students, except as outlined below. 

Recipients of the Running Start Low Income Waiver WILL NOT be charged the following fees: 

Application  Fee Registration  and  Comprehensive Fee 

Technology  Fee Student-voted Bu s Pa ss F ee 

American  Honors Pro gram  and  Services  Fees SFCC  Gymnasium  Renovation  Fee  (SFCC  only) 

All  Lab  and  Course Fees w ith  exceptions n oted b elow 

Recipients of the Running Start Low Income Waiver WILL be charged the following fees: 

Student  Assessment  and  Testing Fee HLTH  174  CPR Certification 

Transcript  Fee  Welding Test  Fees  

Replacement  of S tudent  ID Card Skiing Fees 

Parking Fee  and  Fines Study Abroad  Program  Fees 

All  Textbooks  and  Instructional  Materials 

SCC Lab and Course Fees 

Classes in Health/Clinical/Intern Programs – Liability Insurance Electronics (ELECT) 116 (Tool Kit) 

Accounting (ACCT) 142 (QuickBooks Certiport Licensing/exam) Health Information (HIM) 160, 212 (AHIMA Membership) 

Baking (BAK) 110 (Uniform & Tool Kit) Medical Assistant (MA) 111, 141, 142 (CAAHEP-accredited EMR 

Cosmetology (COS) 112, 114, 124, 251 (Cosmetology Tool Kits) program, AAMA study materials and Certification Exam) 

Cosmetology (COS) 262 (WA state licensing exam) Nursing (NURS) 102 (Clinical Consortium Membership) 

Criminal Justice (CJ) 104, 217, 235, 236 (Ammunition) Radiology Technology (RAD) 116 (Uniform) 

Culinary Arts (CUL) 110, 260,264 (Uniform) Radiology Technology 225 (National Exam Application Fee) 

Culinary Arts (CUL) 124 (Knife Set) Truck Driving (HEQ 102) 

Culinary Arts (CUL) 115 (Testing Fee) 

SFCC Lab and Course Fees 

Classes in Health/Clinical/Intern Programs – Liability Insurance Occupational Therapy 263 (NBCOT study exam book, practice tests) 

Music (MUSPL) (Private Lessons) Orthotics-Prosthetics (OR-PR) 141, 144, 154, 156, 164, 174 (Lab coat 

and shirts) 

For more information, see: 

http://www.sbctc.edu/colleges-staff/programs-services/tuition-fees/tuition-waivers/ 

RCW 28A.600.310(2)(3) - Running start program 
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Community Colleges of Spokane 

Tuition, Fee and Waiver Information for 

Spouses/Dependents of Fallen Military Veterans Waiver, and 

Children and Surviving Spouses of Deceased or Disabled Law Enforcement Officers or Firefighters, and 

Wrongfully Convicted Felons, Their Children and Stepchildren 

Washington State has established mandatory waivers for: 

Children and spouses of deceased or disabled law enforcement officers or firefighters. This is a mandatory waiver of tuition and services and 

activities fees. 

Children and spouses of veterans who are totally disabled, killed, or missing in action/prisoners of war. This is a mandatory waiver of tuition and 

most fees. 

Washington State offers a waiver for persons who were wrongfully convicted and later legally designated as such; the waiver extends to their 

children, stepchildren and adopted children. This is a mandatory waiver of tuition and fees. "Fees" for the purposes of this waiver include all 

assessments for costs incurred as a condition to a student's full participation in coursework and related activities at an institution of higher 

education. 

Recipients of the "law enforcement/firefighter" waiver WILL be charged the following fees: 

Application  Fee Registration  and  Comprehensive  Fee 

Technology  Fee Student-voted  Bus Pass Fee 

Lab  and  Course  Fees SFCC  Gymnasium  Renovation  Fee (S FCC  only) 

Recipients of "Disabled/Killed/MIA/POW Veteran" or "Wrongfully Convicted Felon" waivers WILL NOT be charged the following fees: 

Application Fee 

Technology Fee 

All Lab and Course Fees with exceptions noted below. Recipients of 

the "wrongfully convicted" waiver will not be charged lab and course 

fees. 

Fees for self-support courses 

Recipients of these waivers WILL be charged the following fees: 

Student Assessment and Testing Fee 

Transcript Fee 

Replacement of Student ID Card 

SCC Lab and Course Fees 

Classes in Health/Clinical/Intern Programs – Liability Insurance 
Accounting (ACCT) 142 (QuickBooks Certiport Licensing/Exam) 

Baking (BAK) 110 (Uniform & Tool Kit) 

Cosmetology (COS) 112, 114, 124, 251 (Cosmetology Tool Kits) 

Cosmetology (COS) 262 (WA state licensing exam) 

Criminal Justice (CJ) 104, 217, 235, 236 (Ammunition) 

Culinary Arts (CUL) 110, 260, 264 (Uniform) 

Culinary Arts (CUL) 115 (Testing Fee) 

Culinary Arts (CUL) 124 (Knife Set) 

SFCC Lab and Course Fees 

Classes in Health/Clinical/Intern Programs – Liability Insurance 
Music (MUSPL) (Private Lessons) 

For more information, see: 

Registration and Comprehensive Fee 

Student-voted Bus Pass Fee 

SFCC Gymnasium Renovation Fee (SFCC only) 

Welding Test Fees 

Parking Fees and Fines, Bus Pass Fees 

All Textbooks and Instructional Materials 

Electronics (ELECT) 112 (Tool Kit) 

Health Information (HIM) 160, 212 (AHIMA Membership) 

Medical Assistant (MA) 111, 141, 142 (CAAHEP-accredited EMR 

program, AAMA study materials and Certification Exam) 

Nursing (NURS) 102 (Clinical Consortium Membership) 

Radiology Technology (RAD) 116 (Uniform) 

Radiology Technology (RAD) 225 (National Exam Application Fee) 

Truck Driving (HEQ 102) 

Occupational Therapy 263 (NBCOT study exam book, practice tests) 

Orthotics-Prosthetics (OR-PR) 141, 144, 154, 156, 164, 174 (Lab coat 

and shirts) 

http://www.sbctc.edu/colleges-staff/programs-services/tuition-fees/tuition-waivers/ 

RCW 28B.15.395 — Waiver of tuition and fees for wrongly convicted persons and their children 
RCW 28B.15.621(4) – Tuition waivers – Veterans and national guard members – Dependents – Private institutions. 
RCW 28B.15.520(2)(a)-(b) – Waiver of fees and nonresident tuition fees differential – community colleges. 
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Community Colleges of Spokane 

Tuition Rates for Active Duty Military Tuition Assistance Program Students 

Tuition Rates Effective Fall 2017 

The Washington Legislature authorized colleges to waive Building and Services & Activities Fees for 

active duty military using the Tuition Assistance Program. Those students will be charged the tuition 

Operating Fee only. 

The tables in this document list the waived amounts and tuition rates charged. 

Certificate and Associate Degree Programs (Lower Division) – Resident 
Operating Fee Only 

Credits 1-10  $     83.19 Per Credit 

Credits 11-18 $     41.85 Per Credit 

Credits 19+ $     94.36 Per Credit 

Vocational Credits 19+ $     16.15 Per Credit 

Applied Baccalaureate (Upper Division) – Resident 
Operating Fee Only 

Credits 1-10 $ 183.38 Per Credit 

Credits 11-18 $ - Per Credit 

Credits 19+ $ 194.55 Per Credit 

Cost of Fees 

Students may also incur additional separate fees also not eligible for tuition assistance, including but not limited to: 

administrative fees (application or admission fees, transcript fees), usage fees (parking, lockers, insurance), fines (parking 

tickets, late registration fee, library fines), lab and course fees  and testing fees. 

Cost of Books 

Books and supplies are additional out-of-pocket expenses. These expenses should not be included with payments for 

tuition and other related expenses. Costs vary depending on a student's major and class load. 

RCW 28B.15.622 
Waiver of fees—Persons eligible to participate in the department of defense tuition assistance 
program. 
For military service members eligible to participate in the United States department of defense tuition 
assistance program, the governing boards of the community and technical colleges, the state 
universities, the regional universities, and The Evergreen State College may waive all or a portion of the 
following fees not covered by that program: 
(1) Building fees as defined in RCW 28B.15.025; and 
(2) Services and activities fees as defined in RCW 28B.15.041. 

http://app.leg.wa.gov/RCW/default.aspx?cite=28B.15.622 
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Community Colleges of Spokane 

Tuition Rates for Active Duty Military Tuition Assistance Program Students 

Military Tuition Assistance Program Tuition 

Lower Division - Associate and certificate degree programs 

Total Tuition 

Building CCS S&A for Active 

# of  Operating Fees Fees Duty 

Credits Fees (Waived) (Waived) Military 

1 $ 83.19 $ 11.17 $ 10.58 $ 83.19 1-10 credits are $83.19 per credit 

2 $ 166.38 $ 22.34 $ 21.16 $ 166.38 

3 $ 249.57 $ 33.51 $ 31.74 $ 249.57 

4 $ 332.76 $ 44.68 $ 42.32 $ 332.76 

5 $ 415.95 $ 55.85 $ 52.90 $ 415.95 

6 $ 499.14 $ 67.02 $ 63.48 $ 499.14 

7 $ 582.33 $ 78.19 $ 74.06 $ 582.33 

8 $ 665.52 $ 89.36 $ 84.64 $ 665.52 

9 $ 748.71 $ 100.53 $ 95.22 $ 748.71 

10 $ 831.90 $ 111.70 $ 105.80 $ 831.90 

11 $ 873.75 $ 115.64 $ 111.95 $ 873.75 11-18 credits are $41.85 per credit 

12 $ 915.60 $ 119.58 $ 118.10 $ 915.60 

13 $ 957.45 $ 123.52 $ 124.25 $ 957.45 

14 $ 999.30 $ 127.46 $ 130.40 $ 999.30 

15 $ 1,041.15 $ 131.40 $ 136.55 $ 1,041.15 

16 $ 1,083.00 $ 135.34 $ 142.70 $ 1,083.00 

17 $ 1,124.85 $ 139.28 $ 148.85 $ 1,124.85 

18 $ 1,166.70 $ 143.22 $ 155.00 $ 1,166.70 

19* $ 1,261.06 $ 143.22 $ 155.00 $ 1,261.06 19+ credits are $94.36 per credit 

20 $ 1,355.42 $ 143.22 $ 155.00 $ 1,355.42 

21 $ 1,449.78 $ 143.22 $ 155.00 $ 1,449.78 

22 $ 1,544.14 $ 143.22 $ 155.00 $ 1,544.14 

23 $ 1,638.50 $ 143.22 $ 155.00 $ 1,638.50 

24 $ 1,732.86 $ 143.22 $ 155.00 $ 1,732.86 

25 $ 1,827.22 $ 143.22 $ 155.00 $ 1,827.22 

Vocational Rate - Resident 

19* $ 1,182.85 $ 143.22 $ 155.00 $ 1,182.85 19+ Vocational credits are $16.15 per credit 

20 $ 1,199.00 $ 143.22 $ 155.00 $ 1,199.00 Students who are enrolled exclusively in required 

21 $ 1,215.15 $ 143.22 $ 155.00 $ 1,215.15 courses in vocational preparatory programs are 

22 $ 1,231.30 $ 143.22 $ 155.00 $ 1,231.30  eligible for this rate for credits 19 and above. 

23 $ 1,247.45 $ 143.22 $ 155.00 $ 1,247.45 

24 $ 1,263.60 $ 143.22 $ 155.00 $ 1,263.60 

25 $ 1,279.75 $ 143.22 $ 155.00 $ 1,279.75 
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Community Colleges of Spokane 

Tuition Rates for Active Duty Military Tuition Assistance Program Students 

Military Tuition Assistance Program Tuition 

Upper Division - applied baccalaureate programs 

Total Tuition 

Building CCS S&A for Active 

# of  Operating Fees Fees Duty 

Credits Fees (Waived) (Waived) Military 

1 $ 183.38 $ 11.17 $ 10.58 $ 183.38 1-10 credits are $183.38 per credit 

2 $ 366.76 $ 22.34 $ 21.16 $ 366.76 

3 $ 550.14 $ 33.51 $ 31.74 $ 550.14 

4 $ 733.52 $ 44.68 $ 42.32 $ 733.52 

5 $ 916.90 $ 55.85 $ 52.90 $ 916.90 

6 $ 1,100.28 $ 67.02 $ 63.48 $ 1,100.28 

7 $ 1,283.66 $ 78.19 $ 74.06 $ 1,283.66 

8 $ 1,467.04 $ 89.36 $ 84.64 $ 1,467.04 

9 $ 1,650.42 $ 100.53 $ 95.22 $ 1,650.42 

10 $ 1,833.80 $ 111.70 $ 105.80 $ 1,833.80 

11 $ 1,833.80 $ 115.64 $ 111.95 $ 1,833.80 11-18 credits are $0 per credit 

12 $ 1,833.80 $ 119.58 $ 118.10 $ 1,833.80 

13 $ 1,833.80 $ 123.52 $ 124.25 $ 1,833.80 

14 $ 1,833.80 $ 127.46 $ 130.40 $ 1,833.80 

15 $ 1,833.80 $ 131.40 $ 136.55 $ 1,833.80 

16 $ 1,833.80 $ 135.34 $ 142.70 $ 1,833.80 

17 $ 1,833.80 $ 139.28 $ 148.85 $ 1,833.80 

18 $ 1,833.80 $ 143.22 $ 155.00 $ 1,833.80 

19* $ 2,028.35 $ 143.22 $ 155.00 $ 2,028.35 19+ credits are $194.55 per credit 

20 $ 2,222.90 $ 143.22 $ 155.00 $ 2,222.90 

21 $ 2,417.45 $ 143.22 $ 155.00 $ 2,417.45 

22 $ 2,612.00 $ 143.22 $ 155.00 $ 2,612.00 

23 $ 2,806.55 $ 143.22 $ 155.00 $ 2,806.55 

24 $ 3,001.10 $ 143.22 $ 155.00 $ 3,001.10 

25 $ 3,195.65 $ 143.22 $ 155.00 $ 3,195.65 
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Community Colleges of Spokane 

Administrative Fees for 2017-18 

STUDENT FEES FY 2017-18 Rate Charge Rate/Note 

Application for Admission - General (Currently not charged) $ 25.00 One Time Only 

Application for Admission - International $ 100.00 One Time Only 

Application for "Destination EWU" (Includes CCS Application for Admission) $ 60.00 One Time Only 

Application Fee for PLA Assessment/Non-Traditional Credit $ 10.00 Each 

Assessment & Testing Fees 

Placement Fee $ 40.00 Per Test 

Computer-scored Writing Assessment $ 15.00 Per Test 

High School Transcript and ACT/SAT evaluation (alternative to Compass) $ 15.00 One Time Only 

Prior Learning Assessment/Non-Traditional Credit $ 30.00 Per Credit 

English Second Language Proficiency Testing $ 7.50 Each Test Component 

Test of Essential Academic Skills (TEAS) Test $ 70.00 Per Test 

Comprehensive Fee (Printing, e-learning, library, Health Ctr, graduation) $ 40.00 Per Quarter 

GED (or High School Equivalency) Duplicate Diploma $ 15.00 Each 

GED (High School Equivalency) Testing $ 30.00 Per Test (State cost) 

High School Diploma Issuance $ 20.00 Each 

High School Transcript $ 5.00 Each 

I.D. Card Replacement $ 2.00 Each 

Pullman Campus Usage Fee $ 10.00 Per Quarter 

Registration Fee (All state support students (except "ungraded" courses) $ 20.00 Per Quarter 

Replacement Diploma $ 25.00 Each 

SFCC Gymnasium Fee $ 8.65 Per credit 

Transcript Fee (hardcopy at cashier) $ 5.00 Each 

Transcript Fee (hardcopy mailed through National Student Clearinghouse) $ 8.95 Each 

Transcript Fee (online through National Student Clearninghouse) $ 7.25 Each 

Tuition Installment Payment Plan Enrollment Fee $ 30.00 Per Quarter 

Technology Fee (Maximum $40.00 per quarter) $ 4.00 Per Credit 

Parking/Transportation Fees and Fines FY 2017-18 Rate Charge Rate/Note 

Quarterly bus pass, credit student voluntarily imposed fee $ 22.00 Per quarter 

Quarterly bus pass, faculty/staff purchase price $ 30.00 Each 

Quarterly bus pass, non-credit student purchase price $ 22.00 Each 

Parking Fee (daily) $ 3.00 Each 

Parking Fee - metered varies Each 

Parking Pass (monthly) $ 13.50 Sales tax included 

Parking Pass (per quarter) $ 27.00 Sales tax included 

Parking Pass (annual) $ 82.00 Sales tax included 

Parking Pass (summer quarter) $ 13.50 Sales tax included 

Parking Pass (Commute Trip Reduction) $ 6.00 Sales tax included 

Parking Fine - General Infraction $ 30.00 Each 

Parking Fine - Handicap Zone $ 250.00 Each 

Parking - Vehicle license research fee $ 20.00 Each 

Traffic Fine - Moving Violation (Tier One) $ 40.00 Each 

Traffic Fine - Moving Violation With Disregard for Safety (Tier Two) $ 80.00 Each 

Traffic Fine - Moving Violation, Willful & Wanton Disregard for Safety (Tier Three) $ 80.00 Each 

Smoking Fine $ 30.00 Each 

Course Related Fees FY 2017-18 Rate Charge Rate/Note 

Lab & Course Fees (listed separately) Varies 

Washington State Patrol Background Check Fee $ 10.00 Each 

National Background Check Fee Varies Each 

Professional & General Liability Insurance $ 8.00 Per Quarter 

Courses in the following areas require professional and general liability insurance 

Aquatics/Lifeguard/Water Safety Family and Human Services Nursing 

Biomedical Equipment Technician Health and Fitness Technician Orthotic-Prosthetic Technician 

Biotechnology Health and Medical Administration Physical and Occupational Therapy 

Child Care/Education/Development Hearing Instrument Specialist Social and Community Services 

Community Health Medical and Dental Technology Speech/Audiology 

Cosmetology Mortuary and Funeral Services Veterinary Programs 

Emergency Medical Tech (EMT)/Paramedic 

Student Intern (non-medical) Professional Liability Insurance $ 2.50 Per Quarter 

Courses in the following areas require professional liability insurance 

Agriculture/Horticulture Natural Resource Management 

Education Paraprofessional Water Resources Technology 

International Student Insurance $ 328.44 Per Quarter 

Student Insurance: Optional student injury and sickness insurance may be purchased. See brochures in cashiers' areas for current coverage and rates 
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Community Colleges of Spokane 

Administrative Fees for 2017-18 

Miscellaneous Fees FY 2017-18 Rate Charge Rate/Note 

Administrative Processing Fee for refunds $ 7.00 Per Refund Processed 

American Honors Program Fees 

Services Fee $ 17.00 Per Credit 

Program Fee - Resident Students $ 450.00 Per Quarter 

Program Fee - International Students $ 1,000.00 Per Quarter 

Program Fee - Non-resident Students $ 550.00 Per Quarter 

Aviation Tests Varies Each 

Calculator Rental - SCC Arts & Sciences $ 13.00 Per Each 

Calculator Rental - SFCC Late Fees $5/day, max $30/quarter; replacement fees vary $ 15.00 Per Each 

Check Cashing Fee $ 1.50 Per Check 

Distance Learning Financial Aid Check Handling Fee $ 3.00 Per Check 

I-CAR Testing Varies Each 

Library Fines Varies Per Each 

Locker Rental Fees (vary depending on location) Varies by location $1 to $6 

Newport Locker Rentals $ 5.00 Per Year 

Art Bldg. Locker Rentals $ 5.00 / $ 10.00 Per Quarter / Per Year 

Locker Rental - Health Building $ 1.00 Per Quarter 

Locker Rental $ 6.00 Per Quarter 

Fitness Center Lockers not charged Per Each 

Microsoft Academic Alliance / Microsoft Project Software license $ 10.00 Per Each 

Microsoft Testing Varies Each 

Returned Check (NSF) Fee (In addition to third party NSF fee) $ 20.00 Per Check 

SCC Intensive English Language Program "DE" Self-support rate $ 157.50 Per Credit; $3,150 Per Term 

SFCC Intensive English Language Program "CL" Self-support rate $ 157.50 Per Credit; $3,150 Per Term 

Technical Arts Resource Center (TARC) Print Card $ 15.00 Per Each 

Test Proctoring (Non-student) $ 25.00 Each 

Testing No-Show Fine $ 30.00 Each 

Welding Test Fees Varies Each 
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Community Colleges of Spokane 
Lab and Course Fee Listing — FY2017-18 

All fees are subject to change without notice. 

Department/Division Course Numbers Fee 

Lab and Course Fees - SCC 

Accounting per credit ACCT 141 $3.80 

Accounting per course ACCT 142 $90.00 Non-refundable 

Administration of Justice per course CJ 104, 217 $181.45 

Administration of Justice per course CJ 235, 236 $404.16 

American Sign Language per course ASL& 121, 122, 123 $2.50 

Applied Education per course APLED 112 $21.35 

Aquatics per course AQUAT 224, 230 $8.00 

Aquatics per course AQUAT 224, 230 $7.00 

Architectural Technology per course ARCHT 122, 126, 132 $63.40 

Architectural Technology per course ARCHT 126 $0.00 In addition to other fees 

Architectural Technology per course ARCHT 242, 252, 262, 263 $76.11 

Art per course ART 112 $5.00 

Astronomy per course ASTR& 100, 101 $5.00 

Auto Collision and Refinishing per course ABF 111, 112 $48.75 

Auto Collision and Refinishing per course ABF 115, 116, 117, 123, 124, 125, 133, 134, $50.74 
135, 136, 137, 138, 139, 140, 141, 244, 
263, 264, 265, 268 

Auto Collision and Refinishing per course ABF 270, 271, 272, 273 $40.33 

Auto Technology per course AUTO 100 $5.78 

Auto Technology per course AUTO 101, 103, 223 $12.53 

Auto Technology per course AUTO 102 $7.52 

Auto Technology per course AUTO 104 $10.02 

Auto Technology per course AUTO 108, 109 $32.83 

Auto Technology per course AUTO 110 $63.50 

Auto Technology per course AUTO 112, 114, 116, 130, 132, 216 $45.35 

Auto Technology per course AUTO 118, 122 $72.18 

Auto Technology per course AUTO 120 $76.21 

Auto Technology per course AUTO 123, 124 $12.78 

Auto Technology per course AUTO 125, 126 $32.80 

Auto Technology per course AUTO 133 $14.54 

Auto Technology per course AUTO 134, 135 $12.10 

Auto Technology per course AUTO 136 $21.78 

Auto Technology per course AUTO 137 $21.78 

Auto Technology per course AUTO 138 $41.35 

Auto Technology per course AUTO 139 $41.35 

Auto Technology per course AUTO 140 $41.35 

Auto Technology per course AUTO 141 $41.35 

Auto Technology per course AUTO 142 $31.79 

Auto Technology per course AUTO 212 $105.23 

Auto Technology per course AUTO 219 $28.18 

Auto Technology per course AUTO 220 $12.79 

Auto Technology per course AUTO 226 $28.21 

Auto Technology per course AUTO 270 $56.68 

Aviation Maintenance per course ARCFT 115 $44.12 Non-refundable 

Aviation Maintenance per course ARCFT 116, 118, 140, 236, 238, 246 $71.53 

Aviation Maintenance per course ARCFT 120, 123, 131, 132, 136, 138, 248, 256, $73.14 
258, 276 

Aviation Maintenance per course ARCFT 137, 245 $23.49 Non-refundable 

Non-refundable Baking, Commercial per course BAK 110 $579.01 

Baking, Commercial per course BAK 110 $48.85 

Baking, Commercial per course BAK 111 $49.21 
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Community Colleges of Spokane 
Lab and Course Fee Listing — FY2017-18 

All fees are subject to change without notice. 

Department/Division Course Numbers Fee 

Baking, Commercial per course BAK 120 $46.06 

Baking, Commercial per course BAK 121, 130, 131, 248 $41.95 

Baking, Commercial per course BAK 140 $85.34 

Biology per course BIOL 100, 115 $30.00 

Biology per course BIOL 100, 115, 120 $5.00 

Biology per course BIOL& 160, 221, 222, 223, 241, 242, 260 $5.00 

Biology per course BIOL& 160, 221, 222, 223, 241, 242, 260 $30.00 

Biomedical Equipment per course BIOEQ 252 $61.37 

Biomedical Equipment per course BIOEQ 272 $8.00 

Botany per course BOT 111, 112 $21.75 

Business per course BUS 102 $5.00 

Business per course BUS 103, 104, 107 $7.00 

Business Technology per course BT 100, 104, 196 $2.00 

Business Technology per course BT 101, 102, 201, 231, 235, 272 $5.00 

Business Technology per course BT 202, 263 $15.00 

Chemistry per course CHEM& 110, 121, 122, 123, 161, 162, 163, 241, $5.00 
242, 243, 251, 252, 253 

Chemistry per course CHEM& 110, 121, 122, 123, 161, 162, 163, 251 $20.00 

Chemistry per course CHEM 114, 115, 120 $5.00 

Chemistry per course CHEM 115, 120 $20.00 

Computer Aided Design per course CAD 102, 103, 113, 242, 243, 244, 245, 260 $8.20 

Computer Aided Design per course CAD 102, 103, 113, 242, 243, 244, 245, 260 $8.20 

Computer Aided Design per course CAD 109, 133, 256 $32.63 

Computer Aided Design per course CAD 124 $28.21 

Computer Aided Design per course CAD 125 $29.54 

Computer Aided Design per course CAD 135 $0.00 

Computer Aided Design per course CAD 141 $52.51 

Computer Aided Design per course CAD 142 $39.87 

Computer Aided Design per course CAD 241 $0.00 

Computer Aided Design per course CAD 247 $0.00 

Computer Aided Design per course CAD 252 $130.43 

Computer Aided Design per course CAD 255 $87.08 

Computer Aided Design per course CAD 264 $87.00 

Computer Aided Design per course CAD 268 $32.63 

Computer Aided Design per course CAD 269 $7.50 

Computer Information Systems per credit CIS 110 $5.00 

Computer Information Systems per credit CIS 111, 112, 114, 126, 127, 130, 146, 147, $2.00 
154, 230, 239, 240, 256, 258, 259, 272, 
276, 282, 283, 284 

Computer Information Systems per credit CIS 201, 205, 206, 213, 234, 236, 244, 247, $3.00 
250, 251, 252, 253, 263, 270, 271, 275, 286 

Cosmetology per course COS 112 $974.96 Non-refundable 

Cosmetology per course COS 112, 114, 116, 122, 124, 126, 132, 136, $191.47 
242, 252, 262 

Cosmetology per course COS 112, 119, 122, 127, 132, 232, 242, 252, 261 $8.00 

Cosmetology per course COS 114, 124 $453.59 Non-refundable 

Non-refundable Cosmetology per course COS 251 $189.99 

Cosmetology per course COS 262 $310.00 

Culinary Arts per course CUL 110 $389.14 Non-refundable 

Culinary Arts per course CUL 110 $74.79 

Culinary Arts per course CUL 115 $118.44 

Culinary Arts per course CUL 123 $37.20 

Culinary Arts per course CUL 124 $187.68 
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Community Colleges of Spokane 
Lab and Course Fee Listing — FY2017-18 

All fees are subject to change without notice. 

Department/Division Course Numbers Fee 

Non-refundable Culinary Arts per course CUL 124 $376.39 

Culinary Arts per course CUL 126 $39.04 

Culinary Arts per course CUL 131 $155.49 

Culinary Arts per course CUL 244 $96.12 

Culinary Arts per course CUL 254 $166.84 

Culinary Arts per course CUL 255 $29.61 

Culinary Arts per course CUL 260 $61.40 Non-refundable 

Culinary Arts per course CUL 264 $117.39 

Culinary Arts per course CUL 265 $11.84 

Dental Assisting per course DENT 111 $0.00 

Dental Assisting per course DENT 111 $150.00 

Dental Assisting per course DENT 114 $8.00 

Dental Assisting per course DENT 114, 124, 131, 154 $100.00 

Dental Assisting per course DENT 114, 124, 131, 154 $100.00 

Dental Assisting per course DENT 116, 126, 141 $75.00 

Dental Assisting per course DENT 116, 126, 141 $75.00 

Dental Assisting per course DENT 129, 139, 148, 154 $8.00 

Dental Assisting per course DENT 136, 138 $50.00 

Dental Assisting per course DENT 145 $125.00 

Dental Assisting per course DENT 148 $150.00 

Dental Assisting per course DENT 152 $175.00 

Dental Assisting per course DENT 158 $125.00 

Diesel/Heavy Equipment per course HEQ 102 $2,626.30 

Diesel/Heavy Equipment per course HEQ 112, 122, 132, 242, 252, 262 $73.68 

Echocardiography per course ECHO 100, 112, 122, 125, 135, 251 $70.00 

Echocardiography per course ECHO 113 $0.00 

Echocardiography per course ECHO 127, 129, 140 $30.00 

Echocardiography per course ECHO 133 $120.00 

Echocardiography per course ECHO 142, 254, 264 $190.00 

Echocardiography per course ECHO 143 $10.00 

Echocardiography per course ECHO 143, 251, 261, 273, 299 $8.00 

Echocardiography per course ECHO 213 $90.00 

Electrical Maintenance per course ELMT 112 $41.65 

Electrical Maintenance per course ELMT 113 $146.08 

Electrical Maintenance per course ELMT 114 $38.32 

Electrical Maintenance per course ELMT 122, 135 $46.38 

Electrical Maintenance per course ELMT 123, 124 $34.43 

Electrical Maintenance per course ELMT 131 $20.01 

Electrical Maintenance per course ELMT 132 $28.97 

Electrical Maintenance per course ELMT 133, 251, 253 $14.28 

Electrical Maintenance per course ELMT 134, 242, 243 $43.18 

Electrical Maintenance per course ELMT 241, 254 $48.75 

Electrical Maintenance per course ELMT 244 $32.62 

Electrical Maintenance per course ELMT 252 $34.44 

Electrical Maintenance per course ELMT 262 $103.29 

Electrical Maintenance per course ELMT 263 $48.19 

Electrical Maintenance per course ELMT 265 $43.48 

Electrical Maintenance per course ELMT 268 $43.30 

Electronics Engineering per course ELECT 106, 116, 126 $19.79 

Electronics Engineering per course ELECT 112 $352.62 Non-refundable 

Electronics Engineering per course ELECT 112, 122, 137, 139 $29.68 

Electronics Engineering per course ELECT 116 $352.62 Non-refundable 
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Community Colleges of Spokane 
Lab and Course Fee Listing — FY2017-18 

All fees are subject to change without notice. 

Department/Division Course Numbers Fee 

Electronics Engineering per course ELECT 132, 216 $29.68 

Electronics Engineering per course ELECT 134 $175.00 

Electronics Engineering per course ELECT 212, 214 $152.41 

Electronics Engineering per course ELECT 222 $86.41 

Electronics Engineering per course ELECT 224, 279 $65.66 

Electronics Engineering per course ELECT 226 $95.30 

Electronics Engineering per course ELECT 232 $155.51 

Electronics Engineering per course ELECT 234 $155.51 

Electronics Engineering per course ELECT 236 $78.12 

Electronics Engineering per course ELECT 246, 248 $90.70 

Electronics Engineering per course ELECT 256, 258 $95.30 

Electronics Engineering per course ELECT 272 $130.20 

English per course ENGL 094, 096, 097, 098, 099, 101, 102 $2.50 

Environmental Science per course ENVS 101 $25.00 

Environmental Science per course ENVS& 101 $25.00 

Environmental Science per course ENVS 104, 110 $10.00 

Environmental Science per course ENVS 207 $6.00 

Environmental Science per course ENVS 208 $51.00 

Environmental Science per course ENVS 210 $5.00 

Environmental Science per course ENVS 211 $11.00 

Environmental Science per course ENVS 216 $10.00 

Environmental Science per course ENVS 217 $49.00 

Environmental Science per course ENVS 218 $2.50 

Environmental Science per course ENVS 218 $20.00 

Environmental Science per course ENVS 218 $57.00 

Environmental Science per course ENVS 220 $10.00 

Environmental Science per course ENVS 226 $47.00 

Environmental Science per course ENVS 227 $12.00 

Environmental Science per course ENVS 231, 232, 233, 234, 235 $65.00 

Environmental Science per course ENVS 231, 232, 233, 234, 235 $2.50 

Environmental Science per course ENVS 237 $47.00 

Fire Science Technology per course FS 212, 222, 232 $119.01 

Fluid Power per course FLPT 111, 122, 272, 274 $15.30 

Fluid Power per course FLPT 112, 121, 123, 134 $22.98 

Fluid Power per course FLPT 113 $8.22 

Fluid Power per course FLPT 114, 132, 136 $28.69 

Fluid Power per course FLPT 131 $24.88 

Fluid Power per course FLPT 133 $9.60 

Fluid Power per course FLPT 135 $3.81 

Fluid Power per course FLPT 231 $31.51 

Fluid Power per course FLPT 233, 242 $93.37 

Fluid Power per course FLPT 243 $31.79 

Fluid Power per course FLPT 251 $31.10 

Fluid Power per course FLPT 252 $52.10 

Fluid Power per course FLPT 253 $45.36 

Fluid Power per course FLPT 254 $54.60 

Fluid Power per course FLPT 264, 265, 268 $19.20 

Fluid Power per course FLPT 269 $29.06 

Fluid Power per course FLPT 271, 273 $25.99 

Fluid Power per course FLPT 279 $21.96 

French per course FRCH& 121, 122, 123 $2.50 

General Agriculture per course AGGEN 151, 161 $30.00 
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Community Colleges of Spokane 
Lab and Course Fee Listing — FY2017-18 

All fees are subject to change without notice. 

Department/Division Course Numbers Fee 

General Agriculture per course AGGEN 152, 153 $40.00 

General Agriculture per course AGGEN 154 $10.00 

General Agriculture per course AGGEN 156 $15.00 

General Agriculture per course AGGEN 157, 158, 162 $25.00 

Geology per course GEOL& 100, 101 $5.00 

Geology per course GEOL& 101 $20.00 

Geology per course GEOL 116, 201, 210 $20.00 

Geology per course GEOL 116, 201, 210 $5.00 

Health and First Aid per course HLTH 174 $7.00 

Health and First Aid per course HLTH 174 $8.00 

Health Education per course HED 108, 109, 125, 126, 129 $15.00 

Health Information Management per course HIM 103 $45.00 

Health Information Management per course HIM 160 $0.00 Non-refundable 

Health Information Management per course HIM 163 $0.00 Non-refundable 

Health Information Management per course HIM 212 $84.00 Non-refundable 

Health Information Management per course HIM 240 $229.00 Non-refundable 

Heat/Vent/AC/Ref per course AIRC 106, 108, 109, 203, 205, 207 $0.00 

Heat/Vent/AC/Ref per course AIRC 107, 110, 204, 206, 208 $225.49 

Heat/Vent/AC/Ref per course AIRC 125 $0.00 

Heat/Vent/AC/Ref per course AIRC 126 $152.89 

Heat/Vent/AC/Ref per course AIRC 137 $225.49 

Heat/Vent/AC/Ref per course AIRC 262 $0.00 

Heat/Vent/AC/Ref per course AIRC 265 $225.49 

Horticulture per course AGHRT 101 $16.00 

Horticulture per course AGHRT 102 $12.00 

Horticulture per course AGHRT 103, 110, 111 $10.00 

Horticulture per course AGHRT 104 $15.00 

Horticulture per course AGHRT 105 $14.00 

Horticulture per course AGHRT 106, 107, 108, 219 $15.00 

Horticulture per course AGHRT 109, 228 $9.00 

Horticulture per course AGHRT 112 $13.00 

Horticulture per course AGHRT 114, 225, 234 $5.00 

Horticulture per course AGHRT 115, 116, 171, 172 $6.00 

Horticulture per course AGHRT 126, 202 $11.00 

Horticulture per course AGHRT 173 $8.00 

Horticulture per course AGHRT 185 $7.00 

Horticulture per course AGHRT 195, 240, 241, 267 $2.50 

Horticulture per course AGHRT 201 $10.00 

Horticulture per course AGHRT 204 $24.00 

Horticulture per course AGHRT 205 $39.00 

Horticulture per course AGHRT 206 $22.00 

Horticulture per course AGHRT 211 $31.00 

Horticulture per course AGHRT 212 $32.00 

Horticulture per course AGHRT 213 $33.00 

Horticulture per course AGHRT 226 $36.00 

Horticulture per course AGHRT 230 $12.00 

Horticulture per course AGHRT 232 $8.00 

Hotel and Restaurant Management per course HM 112, 151, 208, 232, 265 $10.00 

Hotel and Restaurant Management per course HM 115 $100.00 

Hotel and Restaurant Management per course HM 126 $10.55 

Hotel and Restaurant Management per course HM 205 $15.00 

Hotel and Restaurant Management per course HM 220, 255 $25.00 
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Community Colleges of Spokane 
Lab and Course Fee Listing — FY2017-18 

All fees are subject to change without notice. 

Department/Division Course Numbers Fee 

Hotel and Restaurant Management per course HM 251 $20.00 

Invasive Cardiology per course ICT 113 $90.00 

Invasive Cardiology per course ICT 115 $20.00 

Invasive Cardiology per course ICT 126, 127, 135, 141, 145, 146, 217, 218, $30.00 
224, 228, 229, 234, 235 

Invasive Cardiology per course ICT 128, 214 $60.00 

Invasive Cardiology per course ICT 129 $75.00 

Invasive Cardiology per course ICT 140 $10.00 

Invasive Cardiology per course ICT 146, 218, 229, 235 $8.00 

Invasive Cardiology per course ICT 204 $75.00 

Invasive Cardiology per course ICT 213 $90.00 

Life Support Training per course EMS 120 $44.00 

Life Support Training per course EMS 121 $40.10 

Life Support Training per course EMS 122 $111.14 

Life Support Training per course EMS 128 $85.93 

Life Support Training per course EMS 129 $299.00 

Life Support Training per course EMS 129, 250, 252, 260, 262 $8.00 

Life Support Training per course EMS 230 $105.00 

Life Support Training per course EMS 240 $270.00 

Life Support Training per course EMS 242, 244 $260.00 

Machine Shop per course MACH 114, 115, 116, 123, 126, 133, 136, 138, $38.22 
243, 246, 250, 251 

Machine Shop per course MACH 114, 115, 116, 123, 126, 133, 136, 138, $38.22 
243, 246, 250, 251 

Machine Shop per course MACH 142 $114.65 

Machine Shop per course MACH 152, 162 $76.43 

Machine Shop per course MACH 212, 232 $150.97 

Machine Shop per course MACH 212, 232 $150.97 

Machine Shop per course MACH 221, 222, 231 $38.22 

Machine Shop per course MACH 247 $55.82 

Machine Shop per course MACH 248, 262 $150.97 

Marine Biology per course OCEA& 101 $5.00 

Mathematics per course MATH 021, 087, 088, 091, 092, 096, 097, 099, $5.00 
201, 211, 212, 245 

Mathematics per course MATH 030, 089 $1.00 

Mathematics per credit MATH 095, 100 $0.00 

Mathematics per course MATH& 107, 141, 142, 146, 148, 151, 152, 153, 254 $5.00 

Mathematics per course MATH 108 $3.00 

Medical Assistant per course MA 101 $60.00 

Medical Assistant per course MA 102, 111, 112, 122, 132, 142 $8.00 

Medical Assistant per course MA 102, 132 $100.00 

Medical Assistant per course MA 111, 142 $75.00 Non-refundable 

Medical Assistant per course MA 112 $110.00 

Medical Assistant per course MA 122 $137.50 

Medical Assistant per course MA 141 $125.00 Non-refundable 

Medical Office Specialist per course MSEC 123, 123 $15.00 

Medical Office Specialist per course MSEC 123, 123 $15.00 

Medical Office Specialist per course MSEC 150, 285, 286, 287, 289, 295 $8.00 

Natural Resources per course NATRS 112, 120 $6.00 

Natural Resources per course NATRS 122 $8.00 

Natural Resources per course NATRS 130 $33.00 

Natural Resources per course NATRS 131, 132, 133, 231, 232, 233 $2.50 

Natural Resources per course NATRS 201 $36.00 
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Community Colleges of Spokane 
Lab and Course Fee Listing — FY2017-18 

All fees are subject to change without notice. 

Department/Division Course Numbers Fee 

Natural Resources per course NATRS 202 $81.00 

Natural Resources per course NATRS 203 $124.00 

Natural Resources per course NATRS 204 $10.00 

Natural Resources per course NATRS 205 $11.00 

Natural Resources per course NATRS 209 $47.00 

Natural Resources per course NATRS 215 $36.00 

Natural Resources per course NATRS 216 $67.00 

Natural Resources per course NATRS 217 $57.00 

Natural Resources per course NATRS 220 $0.00 

Natural Resources per course NATRS 221 $22.00 

Natural Resources per course NATRS 230 $20.00 

Nursing per course NURS 102 $250.70 Non-refundable 

Nursing per course NURS 102, 105, 108, 112, 201, 204, 206, 208 $8.00 

Nursing per course NURS 105 $214.95 

Nursing per course NURS 108 $95.00 

Nursing per course NURS 112 $193.60 

Nursing per course NURS 201, 204 $57.25 

Nursing per course NURS 206 $300.95 

Nursing per course NURS 210 $279.17 

Nutrition per course NUTRI 150, 251 $5.00 

Paralegal per course LA 100, 101, 102, 105, 110, 118, 120, 130, $25.00 
135, 201, 207, 211, 215, 217, 218, 219, 
220, 221, 225, 230, 240, 245, 285 

Pharmacy Technician per course PHARM 101 $150.00 

Pharmacy Technician per course PHARM 123 $160.00 

Pharmacy Technician per course PHARM 133 $8.00 

Physical Education per course PE 100, 139, 141, 143, 144, 145, 146, 147, $5.00 
149, 151, 154, 156, 157, 158, 159, 160, 
164, 165, 169, 177, 186, 187, 188, 200, 
239, 241, 243, 244, 245, 246, 247, 249, 
251, 254, 256, 257, 258, 259, 260, 264, 
265, 269, 277, 286, 287, 288 

Physical Education per course PE 100, 139, 141, 143, 144, 145, 146, 147, $15.00 
149, 151, 154, 156, 157, 158, 159, 160, 
164, 165, 169, 177, 186, 187, 188, 200, 
239, 241, 243, 244, 245, 246, 247, 249, 
251, 254, 256, 257, 258, 259, 260, 264, 
265, 269, 277, 286, 287, 288 

Physical Education per course PE 118, 218 $7.00 

Physical Education for Criminal Justice per course CJPE 132, 133, 241, 242, 243 $15.00 

Physical Education for Criminal Justice per course CJPE 132, 133, 241, 242, 243 $5.00 

Physics per course PHYS 100, 101, 102, 103, 120 $5.00 

Physics per course PHYS 100, 101, 102, 103, 120, 121 $20.00 

Radiology Technician per course RAD 111 $64.85 

Radiology Technician per course RAD 115, 125, 223, 235, 237 $65.89 

Radiology Technician per course RAD 116 $309.00 Non-refundable 

Radiology Technician per course RAD 116, 126, 136, 146, 156, 157, 216, 226, 236 $8.00 

Radiology Technician per course RAD 121 $67.99 

Radiology Technician per course RAD 131 $78.45 

Radiology Technician per course RAD 134, 214 $25.00 

Radiology Technician per course RAD 156, 157 $47.00 

Radiology Technician per course RAD 215 $18.00 

Radiology Technician per course RAD 216 $117.45 

Radiology Technician per course RAD 224 $34.00 

Radiology Technician per course RAD 225 $200.00 Non-refundable 
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Community Colleges of Spokane 
Lab and Course Fee Listing — FY2017-18 

All fees are subject to change without notice. 

Department/Division Course Numbers Fee 

Respiratory Care per course RT 101, 103, 104, 201, 205 $25.00 

Respiratory Care per course RT 102, 235 $75.00 

Respiratory Care per course RT 105, 217 $85.00 

Respiratory Care per course RT 106, 110, 115, 116, 117, 119, 207, 218, $20.00 
225, 227, 229, 237, 238 

Respiratory Care per course RT 107 $30.00 

Respiratory Care per course RT 108 $75.00 

Respiratory Care per course RT 109, 203 $10.00 

Respiratory Care per course RT 114 $60.00 

Respiratory Care per course RT 118, 202, 206 $50.00 

Respiratory Care per course RT 121, 122, 208, 228 $15.00 

Respiratory Care per course RT 204 $60.00 

Respiratory Care per course RT 207, 208 $8.00 

Respiratory Care per course RT 216 $70.00 

Respiratory Care per course RT 219, 226 $40.00 

Respiratory Care per course RT 236 $280.00 

Sonography per course SONO 111, 251 $39.00 

Sonography per course SONO 112, 121, 122, 125, 135 $70.00 

Sonography per course SONO 123 $140.00 

Sonography per course SONO 131, 141, 142 $190.00 

Sonography per course SONO 143 $10.00 

Sonography per course SONO 143, 253, 263, 273 $8.00 

Spanish per course SPAN& 121, 122, 123 $2.50 

Speech per course CMST& 210 $3.00 

Surgical Technology per course SURG 100 $15.00 

Surgical Technology per course SURG 101 $22.00 

Surgical Technology per course SURG 104 $70.00 

Surgical Technology per course SURG 104, 111, 212, 254, 255, 256 $8.00 

Surgical Technology per course SURG 105 $5.00 

Surgical Technology per course SURG 111 $110.00 

Surgical Technology per course SURG 206 $135.00 

Surgical Technology per course SURG 212 $225.00 

Surgical Technology per course SURG 250 $252.00 

Vascular Technology per course VASC 100, 252 $60.00 

Vascular Technology per course VASC 112, 125, 133, 135, 142 $70.00 

Vascular Technology per course VASC 113 $90.00 

Vascular Technology per course VASC 122 $120.00 

Vascular Technology per course VASC 126, 127 $30.00 

Vascular Technology per course VASC 134, 251 $190.00 

Vascular Technology per course VASC 140 $25.00 

Vascular Technology per course VASC 143 $250.00 

Vascular Technology per course VASC 143, 253, 262, 272 $8.00 

Water Resources per course WATER 109, 212 $1.00 

Water Resources per course WATER 110 $43.00 

Water Resources per course WATER 120 $6.00 

Water Resources per course WATER 131, 132, 133, 135, 229, 231, 232, 233 $2.50 

Water Resources per course WATER 132 $51.00 

Water Resources per course WATER 133 $61.00 

Water Resources per course WATER 135 $70.00 

Water Resources per course WATER 205 $55.00 

Water Resources per course WATER 206 $49.00 

Water Resources per course WATER 208 $41.00 

Water Resources per course WATER 209 $15.00 
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Lab and Course Fee Listing — FY2017-18 

All fees are subject to change without notice. 

Department/Division Course Numbers Fee 

Water Resources per course WATER 210 $47.00 

Water Resources per course WATER 211 $17.00 

Water Resources per course WATER 213, 231 $35.00 

Water Resources per course WATER 214 $5.00 

Water Resources per course WATER 215 $31.00 

Water Resources per course WATER 216 $63.00 

Water Resources per course WATER 218 $27.00 

Water Resources per course WATER 233 $65.00 

Welding Fabrication per course WELD 115, 117, 125, 126, 135, 136, 145, 146 $109.01 

Zoology per course ZOOL 121, 122 $20.00 

Lab and Course Fees - SFCC 

Accounting per course ACCT 103, 121, 219 $2.00 

Accounting per credit ACCT 141 $2.00 

Addiction Studies per course AS 131 $17.00 

Addiction Studies per course AS 141, 275, 290 $22.88 

Addiction Studies per course AS 172, 279 $20.58 

Addiction Studies per course AS 176 $23.40 

Addiction Studies per course AS 182, 277 $19.76 

Addiction Studies per course AS 221 $21.84 

Addiction Studies per course AS 280 $5.20 

Addiction Studies per course AS 281, 282 $8.32 

Addiction Studies per course AS 281, 282 $15.60 

American Sign Language per course ASL& 121, 122, 123, 221, 222, 223 $11.96 

Art per course ART 101, 102, 103 $20.00 

Art per course ART 105, 147 $22.00 

Art per course ART 106, 180, 197 $37.00 

Art per course ART 106, 180, 197 $37.00 

Art per course ART 112 $15.00 

Art per credit ART 127 $17.00 

Art per course ART 130 $42.00 

Art per course ART 161, 261 $45.00 

Art per course ART 161, 261 $45.00 

Art per course ART 186, 188 $52.00 

Art per course ART 189, 190, 191, 192, 205 $52.00 

Art per course ART 189, 190, 191, 192, 205 $52.00 

Art per course ART 189, 190, 191, 192, 205 $52.00 

Art per course ART 194 $50.00 

Art per course ART 201 $40.00 

Art per course ART 202 $17.00 

Art per course ART 206 $57.00 

Art per course ART 291, 292, 293 $25.00 

Astronomy per course ASTR 100 $5.00 

Astronomy per course ASTR& 101 $10.00 

Audio Technology per course AUDIO 113 $7.50 

Audio Technology per course AUDIO 117 $10.00 

Audio Technology per course AUDIO 120, 121, 205, 206, 213, 218, 219, 220 $15.00 

Audio Technology per course AUDIO 151, 156, 251, 255 $20.00 

Audio Technology per course AUDIO 155 $17.50 

Biology per course BIOL 100 $47.25 

Biology per course BIOL 110, 229 $47.25 

Biology per course BIOL& 160, 221, 222, 223, 260 $47.25 

Biology per course BIOL& 241, 242 $52.50 
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Community Colleges of Spokane 
Lab and Course Fee Listing — FY2017-18 

All fees are subject to change without notice. 

Department/Division Course Numbers Fee 

Biology per course BIOL 280 $52.50 

Botany per course BOT 111, 112, 113 $47.25 

Business Technology per course BT 100, 196, 197, 199 $2.16 

Business Technology per course BT 101, 102, 103, 155, 201, 231, 232, 235, 258 $5.60 

Business Technology per course BT 107, 108, 255, 272 $5.40 

Business Technology per course BT 121, 124, 172, 260 $3.24 

Business Technology per course BT 121, 124, 172, 260 $3.24 

Business Technology per course BT 160 $3.37 

Business Technology per course BT 234 $13.48 

Business Technology per course BT 257 $10.80 

Business Technology per course BT 263 $16.22 

Chemistry per course CHEM& 110, 121, 122, 123, 140, 161, 162, 163, $28.75 
241, 242, 243, 251, 252, 253 

Chinese per course CHIN& 121, 122, 123 $10.00 

Computer Applications per course CAPPS 100 $0.00 

Computer Applications per course CAPPS 102, 104 $0.00 

Computer Applications per course CAPPS 141, 142, 161, 162, 171, 172 $4.32 

Computer Applications per course CAPPS 151, 152, 180, 222, 241, 242, 251, 252, $2.24 
261, 262, 271 

Computer Science per credit CS 101, 121, 142, 211, 223, 253, 255 $1.60 

Computer Science per credit CS& 141 $1.60 

Cyber Security per credit CYBER 320, 330, 350, 410, 430, 440, 470 $2.50 

Drama per course DRMA& 101 $5.00 

Drama per course DRMA 212, 230 $10.00 

Early Childhood Education per course ECED 103 $10.40 

Early Childhood Education per course ECED& 105, 107, 132, 134, 139, 150, 160, 170, $10.40 
180, 190 

Early Childhood Education per course ECED& 120 $15.60 

Early Childhood Education per course ECED 133, 191, 282, 283 $15.60 

Early Childhood Education per course ECED 281 $0.00 

Ecology per course ENVS& 101 $21.05 

Education per course EDUC& 115, 130, 136 $10.40 

Education per course EDUC& 150 $10.40 

Education per course EDUC& 202 $16.33 

Education per course EDUC& 204 $12.75 

Education per course EDUC 206, 207 $10.88 

Education per course EDUC 252, 275, 280 $16.33 

Education per course EDUC 270 $15.60 

Education per course EDUC 281 $2.50 

Education per course EDUC 282 $8.00 

Engineer per course ENGR 103 $25.00 

Engineer per course ENGR 111 $20.00 

Engineer per course ENGR 120, 240 $10.00 

Engineer per course ENGR 190, 201, 202, 203, 210 $5.00 

Engineer per course ENGR 211 $45.00 

English per course ENGL 053, 063, 073, 083 $10.00 

French per course FRCH& 121, 122, 123, 221, 222, 223 $10.00 

Fundamentals of Science per course FSCI 101 $14.40 

General Business per course BUS& 101 $3.12 

General Business per course BUS& 101 $20.00 ONLINE SECTIONS 

ONLY: Course Materials 

provided under license of 

Lumen Learning. 

General Business per course BUS 105, 204 $2.08 

General Business per course BUS 107 $1.04 
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Community Colleges of Spokane 
Lab and Course Fee Listing — FY2017-18 

All fees are subject to change without notice. 

Department/Division Course Numbers Fee 

General Business per course BUS 110, 111, 112, 113, 114, 280 $3.12 

General Business per course BUS 122 $5.20 

General Business per course BUS 123 $7.28 

General Business per course BUS& 201 $2.08 

General Business per course BUS 217 $4.16 

General Studies per course GENST 107 $15.00 

General Studies per course GENST 114 $5.00 

Geology per course GEOL& 101 $15.80 

Gerontology Assistant per course HSGER 101, 110, 115, 201, 210, 221, 250 $16.33 

Graphic Design per course GRDSN 101, 105, 111, 121, 125, 142, 201, 211 $5.00 

Graphic Design per course GRDSN 102, 112, 122, 126, 151, 182, 202, 204, $25.00 
212, 214, 216, 218, 223, 224, 227, 235, 
236, 237, 238, 239, 240 

Graphic Design per course GRDSN 156, 158, 162, 163, 164, 166, 167, 168, $20.00 
171, 172, 173, 174, 175, 181 

Guidance per course GUID 101 $25.00 Non-refundable 

Health/First Aid per course HLTH 174 $7.00 

Health/First Aid per course HLTH 174 $8.00 

Health/Fitness Technician per course FMT 112, 204, 209, 219, 225, 230 $8.00 

Hearing Instrument Specialist per course HIS 101, 104, 106, 123, 125, 127, 134, 136, $32.45 
201, 205, 210, 213, 222, 250 

Hearing Instrument Specialist per course HIS 106, 123, 138, 206, 215, 267 $8.00 

Hearing Instrument Specialist per course HIS 138, 206, 215 $48.67 

Hearing Instrument Specialist per course HIS 266, 267 $17.08 

Human Services per course HS 102 $10.88 

Human Services HS 105 $16.33 

Human Services per course HS 281, 282, 283 $8.00 

Humanities per course HUM& 101 $36.00 

Information Systems per credit IS 101, 103, 105, 107, 120, 132, 140, 144, $1.60 
160, 162, 210, 212, 228, 234, 236, 244, 
245, 260, 262 

Information Systems & Technology per credit ISIT 332, 310, 360, 344, 444 $2.50 

Interior Design per credit INTDS 105, 106, 107, 170, 171, 172, 173, 174, $5.00 
175, 176, 179, 180, 181, 185, 186, 187, 
275, 280, 281, 282 

Interior Design per credit INTDS 184 $20.00 

Interior Design per credit INTDS 268, 285, 286, 287, 289, 294 $11.75 

Interpreter Training per course ITP 104, 233, 251, 252, 253, 261, 262, 263 $16.12 

Interpreter Training per course ITP 231, 232, 241 $10.66 

Interpreter Training per course ITP 281 $88.40 

Interpreter Training per course ITP 282, 283 $8.00 

Japanese per course JAPN& 121, 122, 123, 221, 222, 223 $10.00 

Library & Information Services per course LMLIB 115, 116, 210, 220 $15.60 

Management per course MMGT 101, 140, 211, 220, 231 $2.08 

Mathematics per credit MATH 035, 070, 071, 072, 087, 088, 090, 091, $1.20 
092, 093, 094, 095, 098, 099, 108, 201, 
213, 220, 225, 245, 274 

Mathematics per credit MATH& 107, 141, 142, 146, 148, 151, 152, 153, 254 $1.20 

Mathematics per course MATH 208, 209, 210 $16.00 

Music per credit MUSPL 101, 102, 103, 104, 105, 106, 107, 108, $189.00 
109, 110, 111, 112, 113, 114, 115, 116, 
117, 118, 119, 120, 121, 122, 123, 124, 
125, 126, 204, 205, 206, 207, 208, 209, 
210, 211, 212, 213, 214, 215, 216, 217, 
218, 219, 220, 221, 222, 223, 224, 225, 
226, 260, 261, 262, 263, 264 
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All fees are subject to change without notice. 

Department/Division Course Numbers Fee 

Music per course MUSC 166, 167 $5.00 

Music per course MUSC 176, 177, 178, 276, 277, 278 $5.00 

Occupational Therapy Assistant per course OTA 101 $110.24 

Occupational Therapy Assistant per course OTA 103, 107, 111, 112, 113, 114, 161, 202, $80.63 
212, 221, 254, 261 

Occupational Therapy Assistant per course OTA 104 $11.51 

Occupational Therapy Assistant per course OTA 105 $85.98 

Occupational Therapy Assistant per course OTA 106 $55.65 

Occupational Therapy Assistant per course OTA 120, 263 $103.62 

Occupational Therapy Assistant per course OTA 122, 124, 231, 242 $115.20 

Occupational Therapy Assistant per course OTA 123, 127, 151, 220, 232, 251, 252, 253 $92.16 

Occupational Therapy Assistant per course OTA 151, 251, 252, 253, 261, 263 $8.00 

Orthotics & Prosthetics per course OR-PR 111 $67.00 

Orthotics & Prosthetics per course OR-PR 114 $115.75 

Orthotics & Prosthetics per course OR-PR 124 $128.00 

Orthotics & Prosthetics per course OR-PR 126 $195.00 

Orthotics & Prosthetics per course OR-PR 134 $142.00 

Orthotics & Prosthetics per course OR-PR 136 $100.40 

Orthotics & Prosthetics per course OR-PR 138, 178 $8.00 

Orthotics & Prosthetics per course OR-PR 141 $64.20 

Orthotics & Prosthetics per course OR-PR 141, 144, 154, 156, 164, 174 $32.45 Non-refundable 

Orthotics & Prosthetics per course OR-PR 144 $132.58 

Orthotics & Prosthetics per course OR-PR 154 $140.92 

Orthotics & Prosthetics per course OR-PR 156 $183.35 

Orthotics & Prosthetics per course OR-PR 164 $306.15 

Orthotics & Prosthetics per course OR-PR 174 $27.43 

Photography per course PHOTO 101 $50.00 

Photography per course PHOTO 102 $25.00 

Photography per course PHOTO 111, 121, 231 $50.00 

Photography per course PHOTO 112 $15.00 

Photography per course PHOTO 115, 125, 215, 225 $35.00 

Photography per course PHOTO 120, 247 $50.00 

Photography per course PHOTO 126 $20.00 

Photography per course PHOTO 131, 200 $20.00 

Photography per course PHOTO 132 $50.00 

Photography per course PHOTO 133 $30.00 

Photography per course PHOTO 205 $20.00 

Photography per course PHOTO 232, 233 $50.00 

Photography per course PHOTO 234 $20.00 

Photography per course PHOTO 235 $40.00 

Photography per course PHOTO 236 $40.00 

Photography per course PHOTO 237 $40.00 

Photography per course PHOTO 238 $25.00 

Photography per course PHOTO 240 $50.00 

Physical Education per course PE 100, 139, 141, 143, 144, 145, 146, 147, $5.00 
149, 151, 154, 156, 157, 158, 159, 160, 
164, 165, 169, 177, 186, 187, 188, 200, 
239, 241, 243, 244, 245, 246, 247, 249, 
251, 254, 256, 257, 258, 259, 260, 264, 
265, 269, 277, 286, 287, 288 
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Community Colleges of Spokane 
Lab and Course Fee Listing — FY2017-18 

All fees are subject to change without notice. 

Department/Division Course Numbers Fee 

Physical Education per course PE 100, 139, 141, 143, 144, 145, 146, 147, $15.00 
149, 151, 154, 156, 157, 158, 159, 160, 
164, 165, 169, 177, 186, 187, 188, 200, 
239, 241, 243, 244, 245, 246, 247, 249, 
251, 254, 256, 257, 258, 259, 260, 264, 
265, 269, 277, 286, 287, 288 

Physical Education per course PE 138 $5.00 

Physical Education per course PE 138 $15.00 

Physical Therapy Assistant per course PTA 101 $101.00 

Physical Therapy Assistant per course PTA 101, 151, 211, 212, 251, 252, 253 $8.00 

Physical Therapy Assistant per course PTA 103 $102.78 

Physical Therapy Assistant per course PTA 105 $32.76 

Physical Therapy Assistant per course PTA 106 $57.33 

Physical Therapy Assistant per course PTA 110, 111, 112, 210 $122.25 

Physical Therapy Assistant per course PTA 151 $23.74 

Physical Therapy Assistant per course PTA 170, 172, 173, 270, 271, 272 $141.96 

Physical Therapy Assistant per course PTA 171 $160.00 

Physical Therapy Assistant per course PTA 202 $101.07 

Physical Therapy Assistant per course PTA 211 $152.37 

Physical Therapy Assistant per course PTA 212 $137.60 

Physical Therapy Assistant per course PTA 251 $50.00 

Physical Therapy Assistant per course PTA 252 $77.23 

Physical Therapy Assistant per course PTA 253 $107.33 

Physical Therapy Assistant per course PTA 254 $56.78 

Physical Therapy Assistant per course PTA 255 $44.29 

Physics per course PHYS 100, 101, 102, 103, 201, 202, 203 $16.45 

Small Business Management per course SBM 101 $2.00 

Social Services Paraprofessional per course HSSOC 176 $12.26 

Spanish per course SPAN& 121, 122, 123, 221, 222, 223 $10.00 

Zoology per course ZOOL 121, 122 $47.25 
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